	Man		00 01 00	0.0			
1	03-21-20			JU —		+ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	2/1/300 IIII		i delok kalı delek delek ilen delek ikilê bili Kalık kirik delek bere here ikile ikilê bili		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
	TO: The Commis	TO: The Commissioner of Pater 10129365		2 .tached	d original document(s		
	Submission Type			Conveyance Type	е	• gard is the sign	
	New			Assignment	***	N T A T	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			License			
	Document ID # Correction of PTO Error			Merger	<u>G</u>		
	Reel # Frame #			Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Corrective Document			Other:			
	Reel#					E	
	Conveying Part	y(ies)			Execution Date(23/00	
	1. Staar Development Company., S.A., a Belgium corporation						
	2.						
	3.						
	4.						
	5.						
	6. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached						
	Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party						
	Name Staar North-South Company S.A.						
	Name						
	Address 10 Avenue du Fort Jaco						
Address							
	Address <u>Brussels</u> <u>Belgium</u>				<u>1180</u>		
City State/Country Zip Code							
	Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached						
	Correspondent	Name and Address					
	James B. Muskal Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700			
	Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Attorney Docket No. 187773			
	Chicago, Illinois				,,		
	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment						
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attach						
	Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	Pa	tent Application Nun	nbers	4 704 444	Patent Numbers	1	
				4,791,411			
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Month I						Month Day Year	
						World Day Teal	
						<u> </u>	
	Enter PCT applic	cation number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	Number has not						
03/	22/2000 DCDATES 00	000017 4791411		PCT	PCT	PCT	
01	FC:581	40.00 BP					
	Number of Prop	<u>erties</u>		Enter the t	otal number of prope	erties involved: 1	
	Fee Amount for Proportion Listed (27 CFR 2 44), #40 00						
	Mothod of Do	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Method of Payment: ☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00							
	Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No						
ı	Statement and Signature						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
	true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
ſ	- 7 3///				71		
	James B. Muska		1	Mall	2-8-00		
	Name of F	Person Signing	/ Sign	ature /	Date		

PATENT

REEL: 010609 FRAME: 0782

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.
Attorneys at Law
Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4900
180 North Stetson
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, STAAR DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, S.A., a Belgium corporation, of Avenue de Marechal 23, Brussels 1180, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of U.S. Patent 4,791,411;

WHEREAS, STAAR NORTH-SOUTH COMPANY S.A., a Belgium Corporation of 10 Avenue du Fort Jaco, Brussels 1180, Belgium, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic right, title, and interest in and under U.S. Patent 4,791,411, issued December 13, 1988, "Manual Free-Access Vending Machine";

Now, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and set over, and by this document does assign and set over, to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent 4,791,411, or extensions thereof, together with all rights to sue for any past infringement thereof, and related obligations.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that it will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such patent, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

m:\doc\pat\jbm\staar-sns-assignment

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010609 FRAME: 0783